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8. F. No. 502, CHAPTER 40.
To a.mend See. 3 { ;
echep- 6248 An act to anmend section six of chapter sixty-two

o5 ¢ 40 Of general statutes 1878, relating to divorce.
oM g

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

Section 1. That section six of chapter sixty-two of
general statutes 1878 be and is hereby amendedso as to
read as follews:

(rounde of A divorce from the bonds of matrimony may be
adjudged and decreed by the district court om “suit
brought in the county where the parties, or either of
them reside, for either of the following causes:

First—Adultery ;

Second—Impotency;

Third—Cruel and inhuman treatment;

Fourth—When either party, subsequent to the mar-
Tiage, has been sentenced to imprisonment in the state
prison;

Fifth—Willfil desertion of one party by the otherfor
the term of one year next preceding the filingofthe com-
plaint,

Sixth—Habitual drunkenness for the space of one
Yyear immediately preceding the filing ofthe complaint.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after Gctober first (1), 1895.

Approved April 22nd, 1895,

1%? C 4101 H. F. No.780, CHAPTER 41.

T aend ec An act to amend section one (1) of chapter twenty-
lap- 2 G. 8, gight (28) of the general statutes of 1878, relating

to auetinneers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SeEcrioN 1. That section one (1) of chapter twenty-
eight (28) of the general statutes of Minnesota ior the
vear 1878 be and the same is hereby amended so as to
read as follows:

Licenstng “Section 1. The board of county commissioners of
aevoReerapy county in this state may license, for the term ofone
Yyear, one or reore legal voters to be auctioneers. The

person 5o licensed shall, hefore such license is issued, pay

into the county treasury a license fee of ten dollars

($10.00). The county auditor shall recordin a proper



